Appendix D

10;	Public Assessment Control
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Public Agency: Santa Barbara Co Flood Contest Address: 130 E. Victoria St., Suite 200
U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Santa Barbara CA 93101
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Maureen Spencer
Jaciamento, CA 93612-3044 Saciamento, CA 93614	Phone: 805-568-3437
County Clerk County of: Santa Barbara Address: 105 E. Anapamu St., Suite 407	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Santa Barbara CA 93101	Address:
	Contact
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): 2019029104
Project Title: Randall Rd Debris Basin Project	•
Project Applicant: Santa Barbara County Flood Control District	
Project Location (include county): Randall Rd. Montecito, Santa Barbara County Project Description: See attached project description	
Project Description:	
See attached project description	
	SUPERVI
This is to advise that the Santa Barbara County Flood Control District has approved the above □ Lead Agency or □ Responsible Agency)	
described project on 8/3/21 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cond A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the present the statement of the present was 	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at: 130 E. Victoria St., Suite 200, Santa Barbara Ca. 93101	onses and record of project approval, or the
Signature (Public Agents Duncor Spencor	Title: Interm Douty Directo, Public Wirks
H 22 21	ved for filing at OPR: 8-3-21

Notice of Determination